modification, substitution or re-enactment thereof. 

3. Pool of Option/RSU’s/Shares: 

3.1. The maximum aggregate number of Shares of the Company (“Pool of Shares”) that shall be 
issued and transferred under ABLBL ESOP Scheme 2019 shall not exceed 39,17,774 (Thirty-nine 
lacs Seventeen Thousand, Seven Hundred and Seventy-four) Equity Shares arising out of the 
stock options/RSU’s under the relevant Demerged Company Stock Option Scheme are 
bifurcated as under: 

Name of Scheme Type Options/RSU’s 
Vested but not 
exercised 

Options/RSU’s 
granted but not 
vested 

ABFRL ESOP Scheme 2019 Options 28,57,244 3,91,172